

# **MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL**

# FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

# NURSERY & PREPARATORY

## (Anand Niketan & Dwarka)

#### **ADMISSION CHARGES**

Admission Fee & Other Earmarked Levies (Non Refundable): ₹ 5,000/-Caution Money & Other Charges (Refundable): ₹ 4,500/-

#### **MONTHLY CHARGES**

 Tuition Fee:
 ₹ 9,900/- p.m.
 ₹ 1,18,800/- p.a.

 Development Fee:
 ₹ 1,485/- p.m.
 ₹ 17,820/- p.a.

 Portal Fee:
 ₹ 150/- p.m.
 ₹ 1,800/- p.a.

**ANNUAL CHARGES** ₹ 12,500/- p.a.

At the time of admission payment for the first year is to be made in two instalments Online or by Pay Order favouring "MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL SOCIETY".

I Instalment (at time of admission) ₹ 69,340/-

II Instalment (Due in July 2024) ₹ 45,540/-

III Instalment (Due in October 2024) ₹ 45,540/-

#### TRANSPORT CHARGES

If applicable, to be paid by separate cheque or DD payable to **"MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL SOCIETY"** yearly for the first year.

#### (STATIONERY & UNIFORM EXTRA: To be paid directly to the uniform shop)

In case of withdrawal after admission ₹ 11,585/- will be deducted from the deposited amount up to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024. Thereafter as per school rules.



### MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL

# ANAND NIKETAN FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 CLASS I – UPWARDS

#### **ADMISSION CHARGES**

Admission Fee & Other Earmarked Levies (Non Refundable): ₹ 5,000/-Caution Money & Other Charges (Refundable): ₹ 4,500/-

#### **MONTHLY CHARGES**

 Tuition Fee:
 Class I-XII: ₹ 9,900/- p.m.
 ₹ 1,18,800/- p.a.

 Development Fee:
 Class I-XII: ₹ 1,245/- p.m.
 ₹ 14,940/- p.a.

 Portal Fee:
 ₹ 150/- p.m.
 ₹ 1,800/- p.a.

 Computer Fee:
 Class I-VIII: ₹ 150/- p.m.
 ₹ 1,800/- p.a.

 Class IX upwards: ₹ 150/- p.m. if taking
 ₹ 1,800/- p.a.

Computer Science as Work Exp.

**Practical Charges:** Classes IX & X: ₹50/- p.m. ₹600/- p.a.

**Classes XI & XII:** ₹ 50/- p.m. per ₹ 600/- p.a.

subject with practical

**ANNUAL CHARGES** ₹ 12,500/- p.a.

At the time of admission payment for the first year is to be made in three instalments Online or by Pay Order favouring "MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL".

I Instalment (at time of admission) ₹ 70,180/-

II Instalment (Other Charges) (Due in July 2024) ₹ 44,580/-\*

\* In case of admission in July, I and II instalment fees to be paid together.

III Instalment (Other Charges) (Due in October 2024) ₹ 44,580/-

#### **TRANSPORT CHARGES**

If applicable, to be paid by separate cheque or DD payable to **"MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL TRANSPORT"** yearly for the first year.

(STATIONERY & UNIFORM EXTRA: To be paid directly to the stationery/uniform shop)